THE ATTACHED AGREEMENT HAS BEEN REVIEWED
AND APPROVED AS TO FORM BY THE CITY
ATTORNEY’S OFFICE AND WILL BE
FORMALLY SIGNED UPON APPROVAL BY
THE CITY COUNCIL

Glen R. Googins
City Attorney

Dated: %l 17 ’1\/
| )

SECOND AMENDMENT TO
MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTAIDING
BETWEEN
CITY OF CHULA VISTA AND
CENTER FOR EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITIES

5 -0%¥M



SECOND AMENDMENT TO
SAMPLE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
Center for Employment Opportunities
&
Prospective Partner Organization

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the City of of Chula Vista (CITY) and the Center for Employment Opportunities,
Inc. (“CEOQ”) entered into that certain Memorandum of Understanding dated January 9, 2012 and
attached herein as Exhibit A (“MOU"); and

WHEREAS, CEO has performed the responsibilities of the MOU as listed in Section D and
CITY has compensated CEO in the amount of $75,000 as a subsidy for a portion of the program;
and

WHEREAS, the term of the MOU will end on June 30, 2015 unless other otherwise extended by
mutual agreement; and

WHEREAS, both the CITY and CEO have expressed interest in extending the term of the MOU
with certain amendments to the MOU.,

NOW, THEREFORE, the CITY and CEOQ, based on mutual consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, agree to amend the provision A, B, D and F of the
MOU as follows:;

A. TERM:

The term of the MOU shall be extended to June 30, 2016, unless extended or terminated by
mutual agreement or terminated pursuant to Section L. of the MOU.

B. DESIGNATION OF PROJECT LEADERS:
2. CITY designates Silvia Cosio as CITY project leader.

F. COMPENSATION:
2. From the period July 1, 2015 to June 30, 2016, CITY shall pay CEO $75,000.

a. After the period July 1, 2015 to June 30, 2016, provided that the CITY, in its sole
discretion, has determined that it is satisfied with the work performed by CEO
participants and the program, CITY shall make reasonable efforts to secure additional
funding to subsidize a larger portion of the costs for the CEO program work within
the CITY for the remaining twelve (12) months of the Agreement,



This Second Amendment changes only those sections of the MOU specifically identified in
sections A, B, and F, above. No other changes to the MOU are contemplated or intended by this
Second Amendment. The balance of the MOU shall remain unchanged and continue in full force

and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CITY and CEO have executed this Second Amendment to the MOU,
indicating that they have read and understood same, and indicate their full and complete consent

to its terms:
CENTER FOR EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITIES, INC.

: /7£Z/ﬁ Date: .7/?3'/43 §
/_8am SefiaefTer e 5

Executive Director/
Chief Executive Officer

By

THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA

By: Date:

Gary Halbert
City Manager

Approved as to Form:

Glen R. Googins
City Attorney



